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SAT tests. Their family income must be no more than 
$85,900 for a family of four.  
Order tickets for dinner today and save $5 

Tickets for the Columbia River Mental Health Services 
annual dinner and auction, Saturday, Nov. 8, are $50 each, 
but if bought by Wednesday, Oct 1, they are only $45, 
reports CRMHS spokesperson Marge Wilson.  

The fund-raising event, which begins at 5 p.m. in Royal 
Oaks Country Club, will auction such items as hot-air 
balloon rides, tickets to the Cougars-Huskies Apple Cup, 
and all-expense-paid trips to Las Vegas and Reno. 

For tickets, call 993-3049. 
Clark College alumni and friends to take in 
Seahawks-Chicago Bears game in Seattle 

The Clark College Alumni Association has reserved 
RAZ luxury transportation for the Seattle Seahawks-
Chicago Bears football game Sunday, Oct. 19, at 
Seahawks’ Stadium. 

The award-winning Evergreen High School Band and 
color guard entertain at half time. 

Tickets for transportation and the game are $65 per 
person for association members, $70 per person for 
nonmembers.  

Buses will depart from Clark College at 8:30 a.m. for 
the 1:15 p.m. game. Call Cheri Cole, 992-2301, for info.  
People 

Catherine Rich-Daniels and Dave Seabrook have 
been named to the board of directors of Columbia River 
Mental Health Service. 

Acapulco 
Athens 
Chicago 
Dallas 
Hong Kong 
Los Angeles 
London 
New Orleans 
New York 
Orlando 
Paris 
Phoenix 
Rome 
Seattle 
Sydney 
Tokyo 
Washington 

88/75 
75/61 
58/44 
84/58 
85/76 
78/63 
59/48 
71/64 
64/56 
80/68 
62/49 

102/77 
73/55 
70/50 
67/44 
6957 

86/53 

Tuesday on the air 
History in the Making: 20 Years of CVTV— 4 p.m. CVTV 
Clark County Close Up— 4:30 p.m. CVTV 
CVTV 20th Anniversary Gala— 5 p.m. CVTV 
City Minutes: 20th Anniversary Special— 6 p.m. CVTV 
Women In Action: Emerging Leadership Forum— 7:30 p.m. CVTV 
InterACT: Our Transportation Future— 10:30 p.m. CVTV 

Town Tabloids and The Weather  
Joe Kortum shares good news in 
abundance. ??? Kaia Coy and Max 
Churchman  scooping up first 
shovelfuls. ??? Patricia and David 
Nierenberg occupying center stage  
??? Matt Erickson taking care of 
details. ??? Mike Freeman 
delivering special messages. ??? 
Tuesday, fogue, will burn off, 70. 
Wednesday, gray and cooling, 66. 
Thursday, unsettled, 68.  

Vancouver City Charter review time:  
15 to be appointed to review committee 

Applications for 15 positions on the Vancouver Charter 
Review Committee are being accepted by Mayor Royce 
Pollard’s office through Friday, Oct. 31. 

The committee is charged with an independent review 
of the current city charter and is empowered to recommend 
changes to the city council.  

Changes recommended by the committee and approved 
by the city council would be placed before voters next year.  

The committee will begin its work in January. 
Charter Review Committee applicants must be residents 

of the city. For an application or further information, call 
Carol Hansen, 696-8001. 
Planners’ continued hearing on county 
growth management update starts early  

The Clark County Planning Commission’s continued 
hearing on proposed updates of the county Growth 
Management Plan begins at 5 p.m. Thursday, Oct. 2, in the 
county elections and auto licensing building, 1408 Franklin 
Street. 

Testimony from individuals will be taken after those 
who signed up to testify for the September hearing speak. 

Because of the heavy response to changes proposed for 
the 20-year growth plan, at least two additional hearings 
are expected to be held this month.  

After hearings before the county Planning Commission 
are completed, the commission will forward its 
recommendations to the board of Clark County 
Commissioners.  

For further information, call the county’s Long Range 
Planning Division, 397-2375, extension 4993. 
9/11 Trade Center survivor is featured  
at Humane Society’s dinner tonight 

Michael Hingson, survivor of the 9/11 attack on the 
World Trade Center, who will be accompanied by his 
guide dog, Roselle, is the featured speaker at the eighth 
annual dinner for the Humane Society of Southwest 
Washington at the Heathman Lodge.  

Hingson is also national public affairs representative for 
the Guide Dogs for the Blind. Annual Humane Society 
awards will be presented and an auction will follow 
presentations.  
Clark College students earn over $380,000  
in Washington Promise Scholarships  

Gov. Gary Locke Monday presented scholarship 
certificates to 192 Clark College students, who had earned 
an average of nearly $2,000 in high achievement, low-
income college funding through Washington Promise 
Scholarships. 

This year across the state, over 7,000 students received 
support from the program. Created by the governor in 
1999, the program was made permanent by the legislature 
in 2002. 

To be eligible, students must rank in the top 15 percent 
of their high school senior class or have high scores on 

Stocks of local interest at 4 p.m. EDT Tuesday, Sept. 30, 2003  
Alaska Air Group 
Alcoa 
Amazon.com 
Bank of America 
Bank of Clark County 
Bemis 
Boeing 
Boise Cascade 
CenturyTel 
Costco 
Expeditors Intl. 
Georgia Pacific 
HPQ 
Intel 
Kyocera 

27.82 
26.16 
48.43 
78.04 
15.00 
44.30 
34.33 
27.60 
33.89 
31.15 
34.40 
24.24 
19.36 
27.52 
59.34 

-.34 
-1.20 
-1.43 

-.68 
unch 
-.45 
1.12 
-.23 
-.42 
-.21 
-.89 

+.54 
-.26 
-.85 

-1.79 

Linear Technology 
Microsoft 
Nautilus 
Nike 
Nordstrom 
PepsiCo 
Precision Cast 
RLRN 
Starbucks 
TSM 
Tektronix 
US Bancorp 
Wash. Mutual 
W. Coast Bancorp 
Weyerhaeuser 

35.93 
27.80 
12.62 
60.82 
24.81 
45.83 
35.10 
23.60 
28.80 
10.83 
24.75 
23.99 
39.37 
19.51 
58.45 

-.97 
-1.03 
+.12 
-.16 
-.33 
-.39 
-.14 

+.13 
-.44 
-.20 
-.41 
-.31 

+.13 
-.13 
-.48 

DOW:  9275.06  -105.18 ? NASDAQ:  1786.94  -37.62 ? S&P:  995.97  -10.61 


