Southern Washington Edition

# Vancouver City Charter review time: 15 to be appointed to review committee

Applications for 15 positions on the Vancouver Charter Review Committee are being accepted by Mayor **Royce Pollard**'s office through Friday, Oct. 31.

The committee is charged with an independent review of the current city charter and is empowered to recommend changes to the city council.

Changes recommended by the committee and approved by the city council would be placed before voters next year. The committee will begin its work in January.

Charter Review Committee applicants must be residents of the city. For an application or further information, call **Carol Hansen**, 696-8001.

### Planners' continued hearing on county growth management update starts early

The Clark County Planning Commission's continued hearing on proposed updates of the county Growth Management Plan begins at 5 p.m. Thursday, Oct. 2, in the county elections and auto licensing building, 1408 Franklin Street.

Testimony from individuals will be taken after those who signed up to testify for the September hearing speak.

Because of the heavy response to changes proposed for the 20-year growth plan, at least two additional hearings are expected to be held this month.

After hearings before the county Planning Commission are completed, the commission will forward its recommendations to the board of Clark County Commissioners.

For further information, call the county's Long Range Planning Division, **397-2375**, extension **4993**.

# 9/11 Trade Center survivor is featured at Humane Society's dinner tonight

**Michael Hingson**, survivor of the 9/11 attack on the World Trade Center, who will be accompanied by his guide dog, **Roselle**, is the featured speaker at the eighth annual dinner for the Humane Society of Southwest Washington at the Heathman Lodge.

Hingson is also national public affairs representative for the Guide Dogs for the Blind. Annual Humane Society awards will be presented and an auction will follow presentations.

# Clark College students earn over \$380,000 in Washington Promise Scholarships

Gov. **Gary Locke** Monday presented scholarship certificates to 192 Clark College students, who had earned an average of nearly \$2,000 in high achievement, low-income college funding through Washington Promise Scholarships.

This year across the state, over 7,000 students received support from the program. Created by the governor in 1999, the program was made permanent by the legislature in 2002.

To be eligible, students must rank in the top 15 percent of their high school senior class or have high scores on

Published by Tony Bacon, 7007 Corregidor Rd. Vancouver, WA 98664 (360) 696-1077 Fax 694-9886 E-mail: tony@dailyinsider.info, \$245 a year

### **TUESDAY**

Sept. 30, 2003

SAT tests. Their family income must be no more than \$85,900 for a family of four.

### Order tickets for dinner today and save \$5

Tickets for the Columbia River Mental Health Services annual dinner and auction, Saturday, Nov. 8, are \$50 each, but if bought by Wednesday, Oct 1, they are only \$45, reports CRMHS spokesperson **Marge Wilson**.

The fund-raising event, which begins at 5 p.m. in Royal Oaks Country Club, will auction such items as hot-air balloon rides, tickets to the Cougars-Huskies Apple Cup, and all-expense-paid trips to Las Vegas and Reno.

For tickets, call **993-3049**.

# Clark College alumni and friends to take in Seahawks-Chicago Bears game in Seattle

The Clark College Alumni Association has reserved RAZ luxury transportation for the Seattle Seahawks-Chicago Bears football game Sunday, Oct. 19, at Seahawks' Stadium.

The award-winning Evergreen High School Band and color guard entertain at half time.

Tickets for transportation and the game are \$65 per person for association members, \$70 per person for nonmembers.

Buses will depart from Clark College at 8:30 a.m. for the 1:15 p.m. game. Call **Cheri Cole**, **992-2301**, for info.

### People

Catherine Rich-Daniels and Dave Seabrook have been named to the board of directors of Columbia River Mental Health Service.

#### Tuesday on the air

History in the Making: 20 Years of CVTV—4 p.m. CVTV Clark County Close Up—4:30 p.m. CVTV CVTV 20th Anniversary Gala—5 p.m. CVTV City Minutes: 20th Anniversary Special—6 p.m. CVTV Women In Action: Emerging Leadership Forum—7:30 p.m. CVTV InterACT: Our Transportation Future—10:30 p.m. CVTV

Stocks of local interest at 4 p.m. EDT Tuesday, Sept. 30, 2003						
Alaska Air Group	27.82		Linear Technology	35.93	97	
Alcoa	26.16	-1.20	Microsoft	27.80	-1.03	
Amazon.com	48.43	-1.43	Nautilus	12.62	+.12	
Bank of America	78.04	68	Nike	60.82	16	
Bank of Clark County	15.00	unch	Nordstrom	24.81	33	
Bemis	44.30	45	PepsiCo	45.83	39	
Boeing	34.33	1.12	Precision Cast	35.10	14	
Boise Cascade	27.60	23	RLRN	23.60	+.13	
CenturyTel	33.89	42	Starbucks	28.80	44	
Costco	31.15	21	TSM	10.83	20	
Expeditors Intl.	34.40		Tektronix	24.75	41	
Georgia Pacific	24.24		US Bancorp	23.99	31	
HPQ	19.36	26	Wash. Mutual	39.37	+.13	
Intel	27.52	85	W. Coast Bancorp	19.51	13	
Kyocera	59.34	-1.79	Weyerhaeuser	58.45	48	
DOW: 9275.06 -105.18 &NASDAQ: 1786.94 -37.62 &S&P: 995.97 -10.61						

### Town Tabloids and The Weather

Joe Kortum shares good news in abundance. Kaia Coy and Max Churchman scooping up first shovelfuls. KK Patricia and David Nierenberg occupying center stage KK Matt Erickson taking care of details. KK Mike Freeman delivering special messages. KK Tuesday, fogue, will burn off, 70. Wednesday, gray and cooling, 66. Thursday, unsettled, 68.

ı	Acapulco Athens	88/75 75/61
K	Chicago Dallas	58/44 84/58
t I	Hong Kong Los Angeles	85/76 78/63
•	London New Orleans	59/48 71/64
f	New York Orlando	64/56 80/68
l <	Paris Phoenix	62/49 102/77
۵.	Rome	73/55
	Seattle Sydney	70/50 67/44
	Tokyo Washington	6957 86/53
	_	